## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pinnacle Armor, LLC		03/12/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
	03/12/2009	03/12/2009	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Murray L. Neal	
Street Address:	681 East Brighton Lane	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93720	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2681736	DRAGON SKIN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 207-3800

Email: melissa\_stead@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2209.G026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan S. Miller
Signature:	/Jonathan S. Miller/
Date:	03/18/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0207

900129682

**Total Attachments: 3** 

 $source = TM\_PA\_LLC\_Assignment \# page 1.tif$ 

source=TM\_PA\_LLC\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=TM\_PA\_LLC\_Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0208** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Pinnacle Armor, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of California, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 5839, Fresno, California 93755 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the U.S. trademarks identified in Schedule 2 attached hereto by the foregoing reference, incorporated herein (hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is assigning the marks as part of the entire business to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and

WHEREAS, Murray L. Neal an individual residing at 681 East Brighton Lane, Fresno, California 93720 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is the successor in interest to the business of ASSIGNOR to which the Marks pertain and desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, along with the goodwill obtained, and the Applications and Registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof together with the entire goodwill of ASSIGNOR's business symbolized by said Marks, including the right to bring actions for any and all infringements of the Marks which may have occurred prior to the date of the execution thereof.

Further, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNEE shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all appropriate foreign trademark authorities so as to establish ASSIGNEE as owner of record of the Marks and Applications. In the event that this document is found unacceptable to transfer the rights from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE or to make such transfer of record in any jurisdiction, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any documents and take whatever other actions required to permit ASSIGNEE to perfect its rights in the trademarks and applications assigned hereunder at no additional cost to ASSIGNEE.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0209

Title: *COO* 

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0210

# SCHEDULE 2

CLIENT/	TITLE	SERIAL NO./	REG. NO./
MATTER NO.		FILING DATE	REG. DATE
002209.T007	DRAGON SKIN	76/215,065 04/23/2002	2,681,736 01/28/2003

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0211